
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 01/16/21 01:10PM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Drug/Alcohol Overdose

BE210253801/16/21  03:31AM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MOORE ST

Disorderly Conduct

BE210253201/16/21  02:21AM STEC Z

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

ARRESTED: JONES, JODI L  F/W  Age: 52.00  City: MACHESNEY PARK IL

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE210252001/16/21  12:20AM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BLUFF ST

ARRESTED: LUND, DAKOTA HARLEY  F/W  Age: 22.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Child Neglect

BE210251401/15/21  11:51PM KELLY R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SAINT LAWRENCE AV

Fire Assist

BE210250801/15/21  11:36PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WHIPPLE ST

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

BE210246301/15/21  07:05PM TRULLEY E

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARK AV

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 39.00  Height: 6'00"  Weight: 180.00lbs.

Disorderly Conduct

BE210244801/15/21  05:06PM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EATON AV

ARRESTED: KINSEY, RUSSELL ALLEN  M/W  Age: 58.00  City: BELOIT WI

Burglary, Nonres, Force En

BE210243901/15/21  04:21PM SCHWARZBACH E

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MC KINLEY AV

STOLEN:  Gas Tank



Traffic Offense

BE210243801/15/21  04:13PM SCHWARZBACH E

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST & LIBERTY AV

ARRESTED: QUINTANA, IRVIN   M/W  Age: 23.00  City: BELOIT WI

Bench Warrant

Warrant Arrest

BE210243601/15/21  03:27PM DORAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BURTON ST; APT: 30

ARRESTED: ROSS-TRAYLOR, STEPHAN JAVARIS  M/B  Age: 24.00  City: BELOIT WI

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE210243501/15/21  03:19PM ASCHE I

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EUCLID AV & RITSHER ST

ARRESTED: LAIDIG, KYLE PAUL  M/W  Age: 25.00  City: SOUTH BELOIT IL

Check Welfare

BE210241801/15/21  01:36PM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CLEVELAND ST

Theft, Prop, Othr

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

Probation or Parole Violation

BE210239401/15/21  10:56AM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WOODWARD AV

ARRESTED: CRAWFORD, DENNIS VICTOR  M/B  Age: 64.00  City: BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE210238901/15/21  09:57AM BUI B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

COPELAND AV ; 1310 1/2

Disorderly Conduct

BE210238301/15/21  09:21AM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PUBLIC AV; APT: 307

ARRESTED: TOLES, CARLTON DEAN  M/B  Age: 57.00  City: BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE210238201/15/21  09:16AM BELMONTES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HOUSE ST & CLEVELAND ST

Sudden Death

BE210236101/15/21  07:56AM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TOWNLINE AV



Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

Cont Subs, Possess, Othr

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE210231301/15/21  12:07AM STEC Z

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WHITE AV & CENTRAL AV

ARRESTED: FORD, MANFORD WILLIAM  M/W  Age: 40.00  City: BELOIT WI

Bench Warrant

BE210230401/14/21  11:11PM GILLE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: HANSON, GLENN MICHAEL  M/W  Age: 35.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct Domestic Violence with Knife

BE210228501/14/21  09:54PM SCHWARZBACH E

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MOORE ST

ARRESTED: REED, JACKIE L  F/W  Age: 48.00  City: BELOIT WI

Bench Warrant

BE210227401/14/21  07:32PM SCHWARZBACH E

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: JOHNSON, CONNOR SCOTT  M/W  Age: 19.00  City: TOWN OF BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE210226001/14/21  05:53PM ASCHE I

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

ARRESTED: TROTTER, LORAN NMI  F/B  Age: 58.00  City: BELOIT WI

WOODMAN'S, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

Trespass

Restraining Order Violation

BE210223401/14/21  02:25PM HALVORSEN T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PIONEER DR

ARRESTED: LEIBFRIED-KELLY, SHAUN PATRICK  M/W  Age: 26.00  City: BELOIT WI

Found Property

BE210222901/14/21  01:58PM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ROYCE AV

FOUND PROPERTY: White   Wisconsin ID Identification

Recklessly Endanger Safety

BE210222301/14/21  12:51PM HALVORSEN T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 I 90 EB



Theft, Prop, Othr

BE210221001/14/21  10:48AM ASCHE I

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV

SPEEDWAY, 1107 LIBERTY AV, BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: POITIER, KARMEN R  F/B  Age: 22.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Resist or Interfere w/Police

BE210220601/14/21  10:34AM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

F/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Cont Subs, Possess, Cocaine

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

BE210213601/13/21  10:22PM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TOWNLINE AV

ARRESTED: SCHUPBACH, MALERIE EVA  F/W  Age: 34.00  City: BELOIT WI

Fleeing an Officer

Traffic Offense

Traffic Offense

BE210212101/13/21  07:29PM MARRO R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 S TURTLE TOWNHALL RD & COLLEY RD

Civil Dispute

BE210208101/13/21  04:38PM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HARRISON AV

Check Welfare

BE210207801/13/21  04:33PM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE210203501/13/21  01:02PM BUI B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E INMAN PKWY

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE210201501/13/21  11:11AM HALVORSEN T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

WALMART, 2785 MILW RD; MILWAUKEE RD, BELOIT WI

Resist or Interfere w/Police

BE210200201/13/21  09:40AM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CLEVELAND ST

ARRESTED: DAILEY, TRACEY M  F/W  Age: 42.00  City: BELOIT WI



Receive or Possess Stolen Prop

Resist or Interfere w/Police

Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Marijuana

Bail Jumping

BE210199901/13/21  09:03AM WITTE K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BIG HILL CT

ARRESTED: TABER, DAREN ALLEN  M/W  Age: 18.00  City: TOWN OF BELOIT WI

M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED

M/L JUVENILE ARRESTED

FOUND PROPERTY: Gold   PMC 10 MM Auto Ammunition


	Media Report
	BE2102538
	BE2102532
	BE2102532

	BE2102520
	BE2102520

	BE2102514
	BE2102508
	BE2102463
	BE2102463

	BE2102448
	BE2102448

	BE2102439
	BE2102439
	BE2102439
	BE2102439



	BE2102438
	BE2102438

	BE2102436
	BE2102436

	BE2102435
	BE2102435

	BE2102418
	BE2102394
	BE2102394

	BE2102389
	BE2102383
	BE2102383

	BE2102382
	BE2102361
	BE2102313
	BE2102313

	BE2102304
	BE2102304

	BE2102285
	BE2102285

	BE2102274
	BE2102274

	BE2102260
	BE2102260

	BE2102234
	BE2102234

	BE2102229
	BE2102229
	BE2102229
	BE2102229



	BE2102223
	BE2102210
	BE2102210

	BE2102206
	BE2102206

	BE2102136
	BE2102136

	BE2102121
	BE2102081
	BE2102078
	BE2102035
	BE2102015
	BE2102015

	BE2102002
	BE2102002

	BE2101999
	BE2101999
	BE2101999
	BE2101999





