



Media Report

01/16/21 01:10PM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Drug/Alcohol Overdose	;		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/16/21 03:31AM	MOORE ST	BE2102538	JOHNSON N
Disorderly Conduct			
-	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	
Date/time of report 01/16/21 02:21AM	MILW RD	BE2102532	Primary Officer STEC Z
	ODI L F/W Age: 52.00 City: MACHESN		01202
ANNEOTED. JOINEO, J	ODIE 17W Age. 32.00 Oily: MACHEON		
Assist Othr Jurisdiction			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/16/21 12:20AM	BLUFF ST	BE2102520	MANN J
ARRESTED: LUND, DA	AKOTA HARLEY F/W Age: 22.00 City: J	ANESVILLE WI	
Child Neglect			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/15/21 11:51PM	SAINT LAWRENCE AV	BE2102514	KELLY R
Tine Assist			
Fire Assist			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/15/21 11:36PM	WHIPPLE ST	BE2102508	JOHNSON N
Disorderly Conduct			
Assault, Simple			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/15/21 07:05PM	PARK AV	BE2102463	TRULLEY E
SUSPECT: M/B Age: 39.00 Height: 6'00" Weight: 180.00lbs.			
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/15/21 05:06PM	EATON AV	BE2102448	LIMBERG A
ARRESTED: KINSEY, RUSSELL ALLEN M/W Age: 58.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Burglary, Nonres, Force En			
			Dimenor
Date/time of report 01/15/21 04:21PM	Street of Occurrence MC KINLEY AV	CAD Number BE2102439	Primary Officer SCHWARZBACH E
STOLEN: Gas Tank		DL2102403	
STULEN. Gas failk			

Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/15/21 04:13PM	FOURTH ST & LIBERTY AV	BE2102438	SCHWARZBACH E
ARRESTED: QUINTAN	NA, IRVIN M/W Age: 23.00 City: BELOI	T WI	
Bench Warrant			
Warrant Arrest			D: 07
Date/time of report 01/15/21 03:27PM	Street of Occurrence BURTON ST; APT: 30	CAD Number BE2102436	Primary Officer DORAN M
	RAYLOR, STEPHAN JAVARIS M/B Age:		
	,	,	
OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Date/time of report		CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/15/21 03:19PM	EUCLID AV & RITSHER ST	BE2102435	ASCHE I
ARRESTED: LAIDIG, P	KYLE PAUL M/W Age: 25.00 City: SOU	IH BELOIT IL	
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/15/21 01:36PM	CLEVELAND ST	BE2102418	MAR-GARCIA N
Theft, Prop, Othr			
Cont Subs, Possess, F	Porophrala		
Probation or Parole Vid			D
Date/time of report 01/15/21 10:56AM	Street of Occurrence WOODWARD AV	CAD Number BE2102394	Primary Officer BOURIL M
	DRD, DENNIS VICTOR M/B Age: 64.00		
	,		
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/15/21 09:57AM	COPELAND AV ; 1310 1/2	BE2102389	BUI B
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/15/21 09:21AM	PUBLIC AV; APT: 307	BE2102383	BOURIL M
ARRESTED: TOLES, CARLTON DEAN M/B Age: 57.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/15/21 09:16AM	HOUSE ST & CLEVELAND ST	BE2102382	BELMONTES B
Sudden Death			
Date/time of report		CAD Number	
01/15/21 07:56AM	TOWNLINE AV	BE2102361	MAR-GARCIA N

Cont Subs, Possess, Pa	Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla				
Cont Subs, Possess, O	thr				
Cont Subs, Possess, M	arijuana				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
01/15/21 12:07AM	WHITE AV & CENTRAL AV	BE2102313	STEC Z		
ARRESTED: FORD, MA	ANFORD WILLIAM M/W Age: 40.00 City	/: BELOIT WI			
5 1 147					
Bench Warrant					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
01/14/21 11:11PM	STATE ST	BE2102304	GILLE C		
ARRESTED: HANSON,	GLENN MICHAEL M/W Age: 35.00 Cit	y: BELOIT WI			
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence with Knife		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
01/14/21 09:54PM	MOORE ST	BE2102285	SCHWARZBACH E		
	CKIE L F/W Age: 48.00 City: BELOIT W				
	· ·				
Bench Warrant					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
01/14/21 07:32PM	STATE ST	BE2102274	SCHWARZBACH E		
ARRESTED: JOHNSON	N, CONNOR SCOTT M/W Age: 19.00 C	ity: TOWN OF BELOIT WI			
That Dran Charlifting					
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
01/14/21 05:53PM	MADISON RD	BE2102260	ASCHE I		
ARRESTED: TROTTER, LORAN NMI F/B Age: 58.00 City: BELOIT WI WOODMAN'S, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI					
,					
Trespass					
Restraining Order Viola	tion				
Date/time of report					
•	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
01/14/21 02:25PM		CAD Number BE2102234	Primary Officer HALVORSEN T		
01/14/21 02:25PM	Street of Occurrence	BE2102234			
01/14/21 02:25PM ARRESTED: LEIBFRIE	Street of Occurrence PIONEER DR	BE2102234			
01/14/21 02:25PM	Street of Occurrence PIONEER DR	BE2102234			
01/14/21 02:25PM ARRESTED: LEIBFRIE Found Property Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence PIONEER DR D-KELLY, SHAUN PATRICK M/W Age: 2 Street of Occurrence	BE2102234 26.00 City: BELOIT WI CAD Number	HALVORSEN T Primary Officer		
01/14/21 02:25PM ARRESTED: LEIBFRIE Found Property Date/time of report 01/14/21 01:58PM	Street of Occurrence PIONEER DR D-KELLY, SHAUN PATRICK M/W Age: 3 Street of Occurrence ROYCE AV	BE2102234 26.00 City: BELOIT WI	HALVORSEN T		
01/14/21 02:25PM ARRESTED: LEIBFRIE Found Property Date/time of report 01/14/21 01:58PM	Street of Occurrence PIONEER DR D-KELLY, SHAUN PATRICK M/W Age: 2 Street of Occurrence	BE2102234 26.00 City: BELOIT WI CAD Number	HALVORSEN T Primary Officer		
01/14/21 02:25PM ARRESTED: LEIBFRIE Found Property Date/time of report 01/14/21 01:58PM FOUND PROPERTY: W	Street of Occurrence PIONEER DR D-KELLY, SHAUN PATRICK M/W Age: 2 Street of Occurrence ROYCE AV /hite Wisconsin ID Identification	BE2102234 26.00 City: BELOIT WI CAD Number	HALVORSEN T Primary Officer		
01/14/21 02:25PM ARRESTED: LEIBFRIE Found Property Date/time of report 01/14/21 01:58PM FOUND PROPERTY: W Recklessly Endanger S	Street of Occurrence PIONEER DR D-KELLY, SHAUN PATRICK M/W Age: 2 Street of Occurrence ROYCE AV /hite Wisconsin ID Identification afety	BE2102234 26.00 City: BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2102229	HALVORSEN T Primary Officer LIMBERG A		
01/14/21 02:25PM ARRESTED: LEIBFRIE Found Property Date/time of report 01/14/21 01:58PM FOUND PROPERTY: W	Street of Occurrence PIONEER DR D-KELLY, SHAUN PATRICK M/W Age: 2 Street of Occurrence ROYCE AV /hite Wisconsin ID Identification	BE2102234 26.00 City: BELOIT WI CAD Number	HALVORSEN T Primary Officer		

Theft, Prop, Othr			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/14/21 10:48AM	LIBERTY AV	BE2102210	ASCHE I
	BERTY AV, BELOIT WI		
	R, KARMEN R F/B Age: 22.00 City: BEL	OIT WI	
Disorderly Conduct			
Disorderly Conduct			
Resist or Interfere w/P	olice		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/14/21 10:34AM		BE2102206	BOURIL M
F/B JUVENILE ARRES	STED		
Cont Subs, Possess,	Cocaine		
Cont Subs, Possess, I	Paraphrnla		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/13/21 10:22PM	TOWNLINE AV	BE2102136	DELGADO M
ARRESTED: SCHUPE	BACH, MALERIE EVA F/W Age: 34.00 (City: BELOIT WI	
Fleeing an Officer			
Traffic Offense			
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/13/21 07:29PM	S TURTLE TOWNHALL RD & COLLEY RD	BE2102121	MARRO R
Civil Dispute			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/13/21 04:38PM	HARRISON AV	BE2102081	MANN J
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/13/21 04:33PM	STATE ST	BE2102078	LIMBERG A
Assist Othr Jurisdiction	n		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/13/21 01:02PM	E INMAN PKWY	BE2102035	BUI B
Thaff Dran Chanliffin	~		
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	~		
Date/time of report 01/13/21 11:11AM	Street of Occurrence MILW RD	CAD Number BE2102015	
		DE2 102013	HALVORSEN T
WALMART, 2785 MILW RD; MILWAUKEE RD, BELOIT WI			
Resist or Interfere w/P	Police		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/13/21 09:40AM	CLEVELAND ST	BE2102002	OXENREIDER B
ARRESTED: DAILEY, TRACEY M F/W Age: 42.00 City: BELOIT WI			

Receive or Possess Stolen Prop				
Resist or Interfere w/Police				
Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Marijuana				
Bail Jumping				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/13/21 09:03AM	BIG HILL CT	BE2101999	WITTE K	
ARRESTED: TABER, DAREN ALLEN M/W Age: 18.00 City: TOWN OF BELOIT WI				
M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED				
M/L JUVENILE ARRESTED				
FOUND PROPERTY: Gold PMC 10 MM Auto Ammunition				